## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Procter & Gamble Company	12/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Meredian, Inc.
Street Address:	501 S. West St., P.O. Box 7965
City:	Bainbridge
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	39818

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5498692
Patent Number:	5990271
Patent Number:	7077994

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Graham Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63791.C1,63816.C1,63759US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Graham, Esqiure

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=6270900-assignment-20071213-GeneralPatentAssignmentP&G-Meredian#page1.tif source = 6270900 - assignment - 20071213 - General Patent Assignment P&G-Meredian # page 2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0600**  source=6270900-assignment-20071213-GeneralPatentAssignmentP&G-Meredian#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0601

## GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, USA (hereinafter, together with its affiliates, referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns, by assignment, right, title, and interest in, wholly or jointly as indicated, the Patents and Patent Applications as contained in Schedule 1A, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign equivalents thereof throughout the world and all convention and treaty rights therein, and any inventions claimed therein, which Schedule 1A is attached and hereby incorporated into and forms a part of this assignment; and MEREDIAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Georgia, having its principal place of business as 501 S. West Street, P.O. Box 7965, Bainbridge, GA 39818 (hereinafter referred to along with its affiliates as "ASSIGNEE") desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications contained in Schedule 1A, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign equivalents thereof throughout the world and all convention and treaty rights therein, and to the inventions claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to MEREDIAN, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications contained in Schedule 1A, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign equivalents thereof throughout the world and all convention and treaty rights therein, and the inventions claimed therein. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This assignment is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

The Procter & Gamble Company

Jeffrey D Weedman	
Vice President, External Business D	evelopment
Date Denuber 13, 2007	
State of Ohio § County of Hamilton § On this /3 day of DECEMBER person named in and who executed the above purposes therein set forth.	JEFFREY D  2007, before me personally appeared <u>WEDNAN</u> , to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
Man like Mallen Notary Public Witness	MARY RUTH MADLENER Notary Public

**PATENT** 

MARY RUTH MADLENER
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
February 16, 2009

REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0602

Schedule IA-P&G PATENT RIGHTS

# Patents and Patent Applications assigned to MEREDIAN

Co-Ownership	Companie																									1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Joint with Daront		Joint with DuPont					
D&G	Keference No.	SIASCRDCL	5145CRC2L	5147C3L	5147C2DL	SIASYEL		5145C3L	5157DL\$	5766L\$	\$766DL\$	51571.\$	\$802CL	\$264CL	\$265DCL\$	\$265CL\$	54261.5	5801CLS	5146CLS	5146RLS	5146DCL\$	73751.	7375L	5146RDL\$	7376L	7378L	10903*&L	7378DL	8883L	9232L	7844L\$	8840L	7845L	8382CL\$
Filing	Date	04/13/1995	04/13/1995	06/07/1995	06/06/1995	\$661,06/80	-	06/06/1995	96406/1995	02/28/1996	1661/61/70	02/28/1994	1661/17720	5661792/01	L661/61/80	2661/61/20	09/16/1994	9661/87/90	9661/23/10	9661/67/10	2661/60/50	12/21/1998	12/13/1999	08/30/1999	12/21/1998	12/21/1998	9/28/2000	11/10/2000	03/18/2002	05/08/2003	10/27/2000	01/17/2002	10/27/2000	06/20/2003
Application	Ž	08/422,009	08/422,008	08/472,353	08/469,269	08/522,427		08/465,046	08/467,255	08/608,233	088/66/780	08/203,260	08/802,969	08/549,638	08/915,307	698'016'80	990'308'080	08/672,692	08/684,007	08/593,027	08/854,115	09/217.734	99964232,5	167,285,791	09/218,122	09/218,133	09/672,749	09/710,222	10/100,662	10/431,797	10/111,497	10/051,724	10/111,498	10/600/501
Issue	Date	02/06/1996	03/12/1996	03/26/1996	9661/91/20	7661/11/70		7661/80/HO	7661/50/80	1//11/1997	05/05/1998	07/14/1998	10/13/1998	12/15/1998	05/04/1999	07/06/1999	6661/1/80	08/24/1999	11/23/1999	01/11/2000	02/22/2000	06/20/2000	05/03/2006	11/07/2000	12/12/2000	01/16/2001	11/5/2002	05/27/2003	03/02/2004	03/16/2004	09/21/2004	10/26/2004	11/23/2004	11/30/2004
U.S. Patent No. (or	EP as noted)	5,489,470	5,498,692	5,502,116	5.536.564	5,602,227	(Re 36,548)	5.618.855	5,653,930	5.685.756	5,747,584	5.780.368	5.821.299	5.849.854	5.899.339	5.918.747	5,939,467	5,942,597	5,990,271	6.013.590	6.027.787	6.077.931	EP 1.141.075	6.143.947	6,160,199	6,174,990	6.475.734	066 695 9	6,699,963	6.706.942	6.794.023	6.808.795	6,821,612	6,825,285

**PATENT** 

ņ

**REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0603** 

# Schedule 1A-P&G PATENT RIGHTS

Patents and Patent Applications assigned to MEREDIAN

Co-Ownership	o. Obligations							Joint with Kaneka	Joint with Kaneka	Joint with Kaneka			Joint with Kaneka
P&G	Reference No.	8383CL\$	8383L\$	8324CL\$	8126CL\$	8487ML	9233L	9936&L	2696	9935&L	8127CL\$	8274	3699ML
Filing	Date	06/20/2003	12/20/2001	02/06/2003	12/04/2002	01/17/2002	5/8/2003	11/19/2004	09/13/2005	11/19/2004	12/4/2002	4/4/2003	06/29/2005
Application	No.	10/600,493	01991570.1	10/430,793	10/309,997	10/051,723	10/431,796	10/992,133	11/225,358	10/992,132	10/309,991	10/407301	11/169.448
Issue	Date	01/04/2005	05/03/2006	03/29/2005	06/07/2005	06/14/2005	8/29/2006	8/29/2006	10/10/2006	12/26/2006	1/23/2007	9/4/2007	6/5/2007
I.S. Patent No. (or	EP as noted)	6.838.037	EP 1.345.984	6.872.802	6.903.053	6.905.987	7.098.292	7.098.298	7 118 897	7.153.928	7.166.343	7.265.188	7 226 765

II.S. Patent	Publication	Application	Filing	P&G	Co-Ownership
Publication No.	Date	Ś	Date	Reference No.	Obligations
2003/0217648A1	11/27/2003	10/240695	10/3/2002	7898X	
2005/0031882A1	2/10/2005	10/930024	8/30/2004	8128CCL\$	
2005/0282456A1	12/22/2005	10/870763	6/17/2004	9670	
2005/0287654A1	12/29/2005	11/169450	6/29/2005	8696	Joint with Kaneka
20060057691	3/16/2006	11/225,357	09/13/2005	9693	Joint with Kaneka
20060058498	3/16/2006	11/224,805	09/13/2005	M1696	Joint with Kaneka
		11/492756	7/26/2006	9942&L	Joint with Kaneka
70070161097	7/12/2007	11/517,979	9/8/2006	9993	Joint with Kaneka
		11/358115	2722/2006	10002P&L	Joint with Kaneka
2005/0239998A1	10/27/2005	11/070188	3/3/2005	10008&L	Joint with Kaneka
		WO JP2006/305849	3/23/2006	10236&L	Joint with Kaneka
11.5 6 774 158	8/10/2004	US2002000102093	3/20/2002	10902*&L	Joint with DuPont
U.S. 7.176,349	2/13/2007	US2000000089281	0002/62/6	10904*&L	Joint with DuPont
U.S. 6,806,401	10/19/2004	US2001000024806	12/19/2001	10905*&L	Joint with DuPont

**PATENT** 

÷

**REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0604**